Information about a major customer

	 Revenue from one major customer amount to US$35,543,000 (2017: US$30,355,000), of which arises
from the automotive segment.

36.	 Dividends

Group and Company

2018 2017

US$’000 US$’000

Declared and paid during the financial year:

Dividends on ordinary shares:

Final exempt (one-tier) dividend for 2018: S$0.055
  (2017: S$0.025) per share 5,800 2,523

Proposed but not recognised as a liability as at 31 December:

Dividends on ordinary shares, subject to shareholders’ approval
  at the AGM:

Final exempt (one-tier) dividend for 2018: S$0.030 (2017: S$0.055)
  per share 3,083 5,798

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

102
Memtech
International Ltd.

Staying the Course
--

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2018

37.	 Comparative figures

	 Reclassification has been made to restate certain comparative amounts to conform to current year’s
presentation.

	 The line items affected are as follows:

As
previously

stated Reclassification As restated

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

31 December 2017

Balance Sheet

Non-current assets

Trade receivables – 769 769

Advance prepayment for property,
  plant and equipment – 2,868 2,868

Current assets

Trade receivables 70,662 (769) 69,893

Prepayment 4,625 (2,868) 1,757

1 January 2017

Balance Sheet

Non-current assets

Trade receivables – 936 936

Advance prepayment for property,
  plant and equipment – 3,229 3,229

Current assets

Trade receivables 62,383 (936) 61,447

Prepayment 4,394 (3,229) 1,165

38.	 Authorisation of financial statements for issue

	 The financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2018 were authorised for issue in
accordance with a resolution of the Directors on 29 March 2019.

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

103
Memtech

International Ltd.

Staying the Course
--

LEASEHOLD PROPERTIES STATEMENT
For the financial year ended 31 December 2018

Description and Location Use Tenure
Land Area/ Gross
Built-in Area (sq m) Encumbrances

No. 1 Block A Yongxing Industrial 50 years ending 44,074/13,002 None
Dadao Nantong Gangzha 23 January 2054

Economic Development